Cities:
Montague
Muskegon

Speical Acts
Musk. Hts.

Speical Acts
North Musk.
Norton
Roosevelt
Whitehall

Townships:

Blue Lake
Casnovia
Cedar Creek
Dalton
Egelston
Fruitland
Fruitport
Holton
Laketon
Montague
Moorland
Muskegon
Ravenna
Sullivan
Whitehall
WhiteRiver

Villages:

Casnovia
Fruitport
Lakewood
Ravenna

Total

Total Real
Tax

3,553,176.09

30,031,640.32
87,856.41

7,144,084.43
0.00

6,129,682.77
34,527,300.35
5,155,552.89
4,379,677.65

2,406,524.07
2,399,213.12
2,305,587.49
7,242,364.16
6,033,191.98
8,610,455.89
13,689,951.68
1,834,292.79
7,224,232.79
1,684,318.44
1,212,387.29
13,644,367.90
2,334,483.95
1,811,241.97
2,186,279.29
3,365,287.26

36,171.46
167,192.03
170,106.00
216,942.47

169,583,562.94
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Total Personal
Tax

318,229.01

4,785,709.03
0.00

1,290,533.10
0.00

233,474.65
2,618,514.95
437,392.75
1,511,882.14

84,218.61
125,819.44
90,083.36
618,084.18
736,953.63
408,772.76
1,044,262.56
155,062.43
226,251.97
182,558.89
94,637.67
1,391,896.96
294,696.31
84,086.74
205,289.34
114,408.06

3,296.31
6.523.90
6,909.27
18,550.18

17,088.098.20

2009 Total Taxes

Real Real

Specials PTAF/INT
5,351.65 40,461.81
666,290.05 271,734.61
0.00 759.98
95,987.70 144,260.08
0.00 0.00
75,981.57 2,539.16
78,523.77 414,813.02
0.00 61,027.63
40.00 41,720.84
2,253.21 27,029.17
9,025.00 29,565.70
0.00 3,250.10
296,135.81 86,377.77
68,655.82 67,365.96
3,855.69 91,234.16
496,486.86 174,820.19
1,608.97 22,169.61
112,377.69 5,958.83
7,184.58 18,745.56
0.00 14,304.00
1,034,654.05 158,356.20
0.00 25,592.41
3,771.04 21,542.18
90,521.01 24,989.16
0.00 42,316.62
935.40 370.72
9,337.17 1,762.65
61,380.00 2,309.92
2,486.47 2,191.44
3,122,843.51 1,797,569.48

Total
Tax

3,917,218.56
35,755,374.01
88,616.39
8,674,865.31
0.00
6,441,678.15
37,639,152.09
5,653,973.27
5,933,320.63

2,520,025.06

2,563,623.26
2,398,920.95
8,242,961.92
6,906,167.39
9,114,318.50
15,405,521.29
2,013,133.80
7,568,821.28
1,892,807.47
1,321,328.96
16,229,275.11
2,654,772.67
1,920,641.93
2,507,078.80
3,522,011.94

40,773.89
184,815.75
240,705.19
240,170.56

191,592,074.13

Delinquent
Real

166,107.67

4,621,825.92
15,108.39

2,310,537.32
0.00

243,590.87
2,184,694.81
454,461.77
346,185.71

209,639.08
291,219.28
213,946.78
926,101.35
639,435.82
411,085.06
954,669.57
268,273.45
403,449.07
151,730.42
175,120.91
1,510,690.57
182,988.86
165,960.13
279,530.33
193,538.68

4,229.02
26,188.82
32,096.09
27,238.99

17,409.644.74

Delinquent
Personal

10,966.47

310,104.62
0.00

176,970.19
0.00

3,028.02
116,503.10
23,506.67
10,108.51

1,014.62
8,779.71
1,116.15
30,278.24
3,920.53
2,547.95
44,692.43
1,622.07
2,118.03
2,420.07
6,465.34
43,959.87
2,817.55
58.26
21,341.56
4,010.86

128.92
6.,523.90
0.00
6,839.40

841,843.04




