

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office

173 E APPLE AVE
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

05/10/10

2009 Total Taxes

	Total Real <u>Tax</u>	Total Personal <u>Tax</u>	Real <u>Specials</u>	Real <u>PTAF/INT</u>	Total <u>Tax</u>	Delinquent <u>Real</u>	Delinquent <u>Personal</u>
Cities:							
Montague	3,553,176.09	318,229.01	5,351.65	40,461.81	3,917,218.56	166,107.67	10,966.47
Muskegon	30,031,640.32	4,785,709.03	666,290.05	271,734.61	35,755,374.01	4,621,825.92	310,104.62
Speical Acts	87,856.41	0.00	0.00	759.98	88,616.39	15,108.39	0.00
Musk. Hts.	7,144,084.43	1,290,533.10	95,987.70	144,260.08	8,674,865.31	2,310,537.32	176,970.19
Speical Acts	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
North Musk.	6,129,682.77	233,474.65	75,981.57	2,539.16	6,441,678.15	243,590.87	3,028.02
Norton	34,527,300.35	2,618,514.95	78,523.77	414,813.02	37,639,152.09	2,184,694.81	116,503.10
Roosevelt	5,155,552.89	437,392.75	0.00	61,027.63	5,653,973.27	454,461.77	23,506.67
Whitehall	4,379,677.65	1,511,882.14	40.00	41,720.84	5,933,320.63	346,185.71	10,108.51
Townships:							
Blue Lake	2,406,524.07	84,218.61	2,253.21	27,029.17	2,520,025.06	209,639.08	1,014.62
Casnovia	2,399,213.12	125,819.44	9,025.00	29,565.70	2,563,623.26	291,219.28	8,779.71
Cedar Creek	2,305,587.49	90,083.36	0.00	3,250.10	2,398,920.95	213,946.78	1,116.15
Dalton	7,242,364.16	618,084.18	296,135.81	86,377.77	8,242,961.92	926,101.35	30,278.24
Egelston	6,033,191.98	736,953.63	68,655.82	67,365.96	6,906,167.39	639,435.82	3,920.53
Fruitland	8,610,455.89	408,772.76	3,855.69	91,234.16	9,114,318.50	411,085.06	2,547.95
Fruitport	13,689,951.68	1,044,262.56	496,486.86	174,820.19	15,405,521.29	954,669.57	44,692.43
Holton	1,834,292.79	155,062.43	1,608.97	22,169.61	2,013,133.80	268,273.45	1,622.07
Laketon	7,224,232.79	226,251.97	112,377.69	5,958.83	7,568,821.28	403,449.07	2,118.03
Montague	1,684,318.44	182,558.89	7,184.58	18,745.56	1,892,807.47	151,730.42	2,420.07
Moorland	1,212,387.29	94,637.67	0.00	14,304.00	1,321,328.96	175,120.91	6,465.34
Muskegon	13,644,367.90	1,391,896.96	1,034,654.05	158,356.20	16,229,275.11	1,510,690.57	43,959.87
Ravenna	2,334,483.95	294,696.31	0.00	25,592.41	2,654,772.67	182,988.86	2,817.55
Sullivan	1,811,241.97	84,086.74	3,771.04	21,542.18	1,920,641.93	165,960.13	58.26
Whitehall	2,186,279.29	205,289.34	90,521.01	24,989.16	2,507,078.80	279,530.33	21,341.56
WhiteRiver	3,365,287.26	114,408.06	0.00	42,316.62	3,522,011.94	193,538.68	4,010.86
Villages:							
Casnovia	36,171.46	3,296.31	935.40	370.72	40,773.89	4,229.02	128.92
Fruitport	167,192.03	6,523.90	9,337.17	1,762.65	184,815.75	26,188.82	6,523.90
Lakewood	170,106.00	6,909.27	61,380.00	2,309.92	240,705.19	32,096.09	0.00
Ravenna	216,942.47	18,550.18	2,486.47	2,191.44	240,170.56	27,238.99	6,839.40
Total	<u>169,583,562.94</u>	<u>17,088,098.20</u>	<u>3,122,843.51</u>	<u>1,797,569.48</u>	<u>191,592,074.13</u>	<u>17,409,644.74</u>	<u>841,843.04</u>